

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 605 OF 2008

MUNIZA KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.SHAMSUDDIN KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 18.06.2008.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master