

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 605 OF 2008

MUNIZA KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.SHAMSUDDIN KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent which is to be forwarded to the Family Court, Bangalore with a specific direction to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, as disclosed by the petitioner, who is respondent in O.S. No.53/08. The Family Court is further directed to confirm the present address of the petitioner before it, in view of the postal remarks that addressee has left from such address.

..2/-

.2.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded, without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings, at the address disclosed at P.10 in petition No.41/3 of 2008 before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi. Such notice be also forwarded to the Family Court, Bangalore with a similar direction to affix the same, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 26th September, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar