

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.605 OF 2008

MUNIZA KHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.SHAMSUDDIN KHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mr. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter  
affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file  
rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter under the heading  
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master